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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 501 Women, 200m Freestyle Open
25/04/2025 - 9:00 Results Prelim
EMO 2:03.98 MUSSO, Erica Gzira 21/04/2017
NR 2:04.52 AZZOPARDI, Mya NEP Budapest (HUN) 19/05/2021
AG D 2:06.76 GATT, Sasha SIR Gzira 06/06/2021
AG C 2:10.00 GATT, Sasha MXL Glasgow (GBR) 31/03/2019
AG B 2:18.09 FENECH ATTARD, Ella SIR Dresden (GER) 18/12/2022
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

Age Group A - 8 to 10 years

1. MUSCAT, Amy 10 Sirens ASC 2:58.17 254 39.62 46.03 45.91 46.61
2. BORG, Raffaella 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:01.23 241 40.27 47.04 48.99 44.93
3. MUJIC, Hana 10 Southwaves Swimming Club3:01.62 239 40.73 48.18 49.26 43.45
4. CAMILLERI, Ava 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:06.57 221 40.62 47.23 50.06 48.66
5. SCOREY, Jade 10 Aquahub 3:06.81 220 44.28 48.57 48.14 45.82
6. BORG MERCIECA, Elena 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:08.09 215 42.37 51.30 49.00 45.42
7. KITIC, Luna 10 Sliema ASC 3:10.21 208 43.14 50.07 50.15 46.85
8. YILMAZ, Hazel 10 Aquahub 3:27.08 161 47.19 54.13 55.60 50.16

Age Group B - 11 to 12 years

1. CAMILLERI, Ema 11 Aquahub 2:38.63 360 36.12 40.64 41.86 40.01
2. BORGIA, Arabella 12 Sliema ASC 2:38.67 359 36.13 40.99 41.69 39.86
3. CHILTON, Aerin 12 Sliema ASC 2:41.68 340 36.08 41.75 42.99 40.86
4. STEPINSKA, Zofia 12 Exiles SC 2:42.85 332 36.26 43.66 42.87 40.06
5. VALENTE, Luna 12 Sirens ASC 2:47.52 305 34.55 42.25 45.07 45.65
6. FAVA, Mickaya 12 Sirens ASC 2:49.98 292 38.26 43.57 45.98 42.17
7. DEBONO, Ria 11 Aquahub 2:57.66 256 39.65 45.34 47.66 45.01
8. SCHMIDT, Emilia 11 Aquahub 2:58.81 251 38.33 46.27 48.83 45.38
9. ATTARD, Pippa 11 Sirens ASC 3:00.46 244 40.92 47.28 48.47 43.79

10. FERNANDEZ, Isabella 12 Aquahub 3:03.76 231 39.00 47.85 51.03 45.88
11. AGIUS, Francesca 11 Southwaves Swimming Club3:07.09 219 41.69 49.51 49.37 46.52
12. ZAHRA, Emma Marie 11 Sliema ASC 3:08.09 215 41.72 49.79 49.32 47.26
13. SEYCHELL, Ena 11 Southwaves Swimming Club3:08.58 214 39.75 49.38 50.14 49.31
14. CAMILLERI, Evie 11 Aquahub 3:09.45 211 40.76 50.89 51.21 46.59
15. BEZZINA, Francesca 11 Aquahub 3:09.99 209 42.39 49.31 51.46 46.83
16. GALEA, Ella 12 SW Elite 3:10.49 207 41.04 46.92
17. XUEREB, Anah 11 Neptunes WPSC 3:23.91 169 45.99 52.61 54.36 50.95
18. CAMILLERI GERMAN, N. 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:25.00 166 42.71 52.85
19. ZAMMIT, Leah 11 Neptunes WPSC 3:25.72 165 45.84 53.22 55.10 51.56
20. BORG SAYDON, Rachael 12 Exiles SC 3:26.11 164 44.61 52.36
21. MALLIA, Kimberly 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:32.67 149 47.33 50.88
22. ZAMMIT GENOVESE, M. 11 Neptunes WPSC 3:49.07 119 49.40 59.49 1:02.48 57.70
23. KOYUNCU, Samyie 12 Aquahub 4:06.55 95 46.82 1:04.91 1:07.80 1:07.02

Age Group C - 13 to 14 years

1. CAMILLERI, Michela 14 Aquahub 2:24.39 477 B 32.83 36.65 38.12 36.79
2. CAMILLERI, Alisa 14 Southwaves Swimming Club2:28.90 435 R 34.15 37.53 39.62 37.60
3. KITIC, Dasa 14 Glide Aquatics 2:30.54 421 34.33 38.63 39.10 38.48
4. CREMONA, Pippa 14 SW Elite 2:31.00 417 34.64 38.92 38.36 39.08
5. ACCIAIOLI, Olivia 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:33.86 394 33.95 39.19 41.39 39.33
6. BUSUTTIL, Beatrice 14 Exiles SC 2:34.76 387 34.70 38.67 41.21 40.18
7. DE PAOLA, Chiara 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:36.60 374 35.41 40.47 41.14 39.58
8. MUSCAT, Emma 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:37.98 364 35.78 40.40 41.29 40.51
9. MICALLEF, Julie 13 D Sports Lab 2:38.05 364 33.71 41.37 43.82 39.15

10. VELLA, Sophie 14 Sliema ASC 2:39.40 354 34.88 40.37 41.75 42.40
11. BORG, Yasmin 13 Exiles SC 2:42.91 332 36.42 43.67 43.96 38.86
12. KASHAR, Mira 14 Sliema ASC 2:43.01 331 35.37 41.09 43.60 42.95
13. CAMILLERI, Sarah 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:43.64 327 36.52 41.70 42.65 42.77
14. ZAMMIT, Nicole 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:43.96 326 35.64 42.24 42.96 43.12
15. ZAMMIT, Esther Rose 14 SW Elite 2:45.23 318 36.89 42.45 43.80 42.09
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 501, Girls, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Age Group C - 13 to 14 years

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

16. MARSILI, Agata 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:46.15 313 37.42 42.87 43.13 42.73
17. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:48.80 298 38.36 42.70
18. CAMILLERI, Emma 14 Sliema ASC 2:49.45 295 38.88 43.05 45.06 42.46
19. BIANCHI, Francesca 14 Sliema ASC 2:50.51 289 38.34 43.83 45.30 43.04
20. PACE, Alyssia 14 Sirens ASC 2:51.18 286 39.05 43.68 47.04 41.41
21. BARTOLO, Ashley 14 Southwaves Swimming Club2:54.64 269 38.89 45.70 46.66 43.39
22. BARDI, Alyssa Leda 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:19.79 180 44.94 52.04 53.04 49.77

Age Group D - 15 to 16 years

1. CASSAR, Madeleine 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:16.12 569 A 30.43 34.23 35.25 36.21
2. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:17.19 556 A 31.66 34.88 36.14 34.51
3. ALLEN, Sophia 16 Sliema ASC 2:18.64 539 A 31.61 34.96 36.09 35.98
4. SCARSELLI, Zoe 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:20.13 522 A 32.40 35.69 36.65 35.39
5. BETTINI, Costanza 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:22.62 495 B 33.22 35.99 36.27 37.14
6. CASSAR, Ema Liz 16 Sliema ASC 2:22.76 493 B 32.46 36.03 37.08 37.19
7. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 16 Sliema ASC 2:23.65 484 B 31.96 36.43 37.50 37.76
8. MIZZI, Julia 15 SW Elite 2:25.39 467 B 32.51 36.45 38.20 38.23
9. MESSINA, Amy 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:29.26 432 33.97 38.34 38.39 38.56

10. PETROVA, Katerina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:29.98 425 33.76 37.86 39.26 39.10
11. KRZYZANOWSKA, Julia 15 Zabianka Gdansk 2:30.29 423 31.64 38.19 40.10 40.36
12. FUJII, Zia 15 Aquahub 2:34.40 390 34.57 39.05 40.85 39.93
13. MIFSUD, Kristina 15 Sirens ASC 2:34.58 389 35.30 38.42 40.95 39.91
14. BRIFFA FARRUGIA, Emma15 Aquahub 2:34.73 387 35.00 39.34 40.30 40.09
15. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, H.15 Neptunes WPSC 2:37.09 370 32.96 39.09 42.64 42.40
16. SCICLUNA, Faith 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:38.51 360 33.70 39.85 43.17 41.79
17. CIANTAR, Samira 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:46.46 311 36.42 41.38 44.17 44.49
18. BORG, Valentina Emilia 15 Aquahub 2:47.49 305 35.88 43.16 44.02 44.43
19. VELLA, Miyah 15 Aquahub 2:49.98 292 36.73 44.66 44.92 43.67
20. CALABRESE, Roberta 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:52.21 281 38.33 43.85 45.12 44.91
21. GAUCI, Elisa 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:57.51 256 38.50 44.81 47.96 46.24
22. GRECH, Martina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:13.22 199 42.42 49.86 51.39 49.55
23. DRAGO, Giulia 15 Neptunes WPSC 3:27.31 161 44.82 53.39 55.69 53.41
24. BONELLO, Lara 15 Neptunes WPSC 3:31.08 152 45.78 54.23 56.92 54.15

Open Age Group - 17 years and over

1. MICALLEF, Nirvana 19 Aquahub 2:14.70 588 A 31.55 34.22 35.11 33.82
2. GATT, Sasha 20 Sliema ASC 2:15.94 572 A 32.00 34.80 34.99 34.15
3. BORG, Kelsey 20 Sliema ASC 2:17.40 554 A 31.53 34.79 35.25 35.83
4. CAMILLERI, Martina Marie17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:19.02 534 A 32.15 34.59 36.19 36.09
5. LOFSTROM, Louise 17 SK Neptun 2:21.16 510 B 31.81 36.03 37.01 36.31
6. DELIA, Kristy 18 Aquahub 2:21.88 503 B 31.76 35.76 36.95 37.41
7. CASSAR, Ema 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:24.74 473 B 32.41 36.54 37.94 37.85
8. CACHIA, Nina 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:26.04 461 R 33.48 36.23 37.82 38.51
9. CACHIA, Kate 18 Aquahub 2:37.68 366 35.73 40.58 41.81 39.56

10. GATT, Zea 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:38.16 363 33.42 39.00 42.98 42.76
11. MELI, Lara 18 Exiles SC 2:39.80 352 36.51 41.42 42.37 39.50
12. MAGRO, Gwen Joy 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:51.55 284 38.74 43.36 46.43 43.02
13. CUTAJAR, Charmaine 41 Sliema ASC 3:35.86 142 47.56 54.47 57.99 55.84

Open

1. MICALLEF, Nirvana 19 Aquahub 2:14.70 588 A 31.55 34.22 35.11 33.82
2. GATT, Sasha 20 Sliema ASC 2:15.94 572 A 32.00 34.80 34.99 34.15
3. CASSAR, Madeleine 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:16.12 569 A 30.43 34.23 35.25 36.21
4. CARUANA GARZIA, Zea 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:17.19 556 A 31.66 34.88 36.14 34.51
5. BORG, Kelsey 20 Sliema ASC 2:17.40 554 A 31.53 34.79 35.25 35.83
6. ALLEN, Sophia 16 Sliema ASC 2:18.64 539 A 31.61 34.96 36.09 35.98
7. CAMILLERI, Martina Marie17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:19.02 534 A 32.15 34.59 36.19 36.09
8. SCARSELLI, Zoe 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:20.13 522 A 32.40 35.69 36.65 35.39
9. LOFSTROM, Louise 17 SK Neptun 2:21.16 510 B 31.81 36.03 37.01 36.31



Splash Meet Manager, 11.81803 Registered to ASA of Malta 27/04/2025 6:29 - Page 3

COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 501, Women, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

10. DELIA, Kristy 18 Aquahub 2:21.88 503 B 31.76 35.76 36.95 37.41
11. BETTINI, Costanza 15 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:22.62 495 B 33.22 35.99 36.27 37.14
12. CASSAR, Ema Liz 16 Sliema ASC 2:22.76 493 B 32.46 36.03 37.08 37.19
13. BONNICI, Yulya Anne 16 Sliema ASC 2:23.65 484 B 31.96 36.43 37.50 37.76
14. CAMILLERI, Michela 14 Aquahub 2:24.39 477 B 32.83 36.65 38.12 36.79
15. CASSAR, Ema 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:24.74 473 B 32.41 36.54 37.94 37.85
16. MIZZI, Julia 15 SW Elite 2:25.39 467 B 32.51 36.45 38.20 38.23
17. CACHIA, Nina 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:26.04 461 R 33.48 36.23 37.82 38.51
18. CAMILLERI, Alisa 14 Southwaves Swimming Club2:28.90 435 R 34.15 37.53 39.62 37.60
19. MESSINA, Amy 15 Neptunes WPSC 2:29.26 432 33.97 38.34 38.39 38.56
20. PETROVA, Katerina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:29.98 425 33.76 37.86 39.26 39.10
21. KRZYZANOWSKA, Julia 15 Zabianka Gdansk 2:30.29 423 31.64 38.19 40.10 40.36
22. KITIC, Dasa 14 Glide Aquatics 2:30.54 421 34.33 38.63 39.10 38.48
23. CREMONA, Pippa 14 SW Elite 2:31.00 417 34.64 38.92 38.36 39.08
24. ACCIAIOLI, Olivia 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:33.86 394 33.95 39.19 41.39 39.33
25. FUJII, Zia 15 Aquahub 2:34.40 390 34.57 39.05 40.85 39.93
26. MIFSUD, Kristina 15 Sirens ASC 2:34.58 389 35.30 38.42 40.95 39.91
27. BRIFFA FARRUGIA, Emma15 Aquahub 2:34.73 387 35.00 39.34 40.30 40.09
28. BUSUTTIL, Beatrice 14 Exiles SC 2:34.76 387 34.70 38.67 41.21 40.18
29. DE PAOLA, Chiara 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:36.60 374 35.41 40.47 41.14 39.58
30. GALEA TESTAFERRATA, H.15 Neptunes WPSC 2:37.09 370 32.96 39.09 42.64 42.40
31. CACHIA, Kate 18 Aquahub 2:37.68 366 35.73 40.58 41.81 39.56
32. MUSCAT, Emma 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:37.98 364 35.78 40.40 41.29 40.51
33. MICALLEF, Julie 13 D Sports Lab 2:38.05 364 33.71 41.37 43.82 39.15
34. GATT, Zea 17 Neptunes WPSC 2:38.16 363 33.42 39.00 42.98 42.76
35. SCICLUNA, Faith 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:38.51 360 33.70 39.85 43.17 41.79
36. CAMILLERI, Ema 11 Aquahub 2:38.63 360 36.12 40.64 41.86 40.01
37. BORGIA, Arabella 12 Sliema ASC 2:38.67 359 36.13 40.99 41.69 39.86
38. VELLA, Sophie 14 Sliema ASC 2:39.40 354 34.88 40.37 41.75 42.40
39. MELI, Lara 18 Exiles SC 2:39.80 352 36.51 41.42 42.37 39.50
40. CHILTON, Aerin 12 Sliema ASC 2:41.68 340 36.08 41.75 42.99 40.86
41. STEPINSKA, Zofia 12 Exiles SC 2:42.85 332 36.26 43.66 42.87 40.06
42. BORG, Yasmin 13 Exiles SC 2:42.91 332 36.42 43.67 43.96 38.86
43. KASHAR, Mira 14 Sliema ASC 2:43.01 331 35.37 41.09 43.60 42.95
44. CAMILLERI, Sarah 14 Neptunes WPSC 2:43.64 327 36.52 41.70 42.65 42.77
45. ZAMMIT, Nicole 13 Neptunes WPSC 2:43.96 326 35.64 42.24 42.96 43.12
46. ZAMMIT, Esther Rose 14 SW Elite 2:45.23 318 36.89 42.45 43.80 42.09
47. MARSILI, Agata 13 Nuoto Valdinievole 2:46.15 313 37.42 42.87 43.13 42.73
48. CIANTAR, Samira 16 Southwaves Swimming Club2:46.46 311 36.42 41.38 44.17 44.49
49. BORG, Valentina Emilia 15 Aquahub 2:47.49 305 35.88 43.16 44.02 44.43
50. VALENTE, Luna 12 Sirens ASC 2:47.52 305 34.55 42.25 45.07 45.65
51. CALLEJA PRECA, Kyra 13 Southwaves Swimming Club2:48.80 298 38.36 42.70
52. CAMILLERI, Emma 14 Sliema ASC 2:49.45 295 38.88 43.05 45.06 42.46
53. VELLA, Miyah 15 Aquahub 2:49.98 292 36.73 44.66 44.92 43.67

FAVA, Mickaya 12 Sirens ASC 2:49.98 292 38.26 43.57 45.98 42.17
55. BIANCHI, Francesca 14 Sliema ASC 2:50.51 289 38.34 43.83 45.30 43.04
56. PACE, Alyssia 14 Sirens ASC 2:51.18 286 39.05 43.68 47.04 41.41
57. MAGRO, Gwen Joy 17 Southwaves Swimming Club2:51.55 284 38.74 43.36 46.43 43.02
58. CALABRESE, Roberta 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:52.21 281 38.33 43.85 45.12 44.91
59. BARTOLO, Ashley 14 Southwaves Swimming Club2:54.64 269 38.89 45.70 46.66 43.39
60. GAUCI, Elisa 15 Southwaves Swimming Club2:57.51 256 38.50 44.81 47.96 46.24
61. DEBONO, Ria 11 Aquahub 2:57.66 256 39.65 45.34 47.66 45.01
62. MUSCAT, Amy 10 Sirens ASC 2:58.17 254 39.62 46.03 45.91 46.61
63. SCHMIDT, Emilia 11 Aquahub 2:58.81 251 38.33 46.27 48.83 45.38
64. ATTARD, Pippa 11 Sirens ASC 3:00.46 244 40.92 47.28 48.47 43.79
65. BORG, Raffaella 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:01.23 241 40.27 47.04 48.99 44.93
66. MUJIC, Hana 10 Southwaves Swimming Club3:01.62 239 40.73 48.18 49.26 43.45
67. FERNANDEZ, Isabella 12 Aquahub 3:03.76 231 39.00 47.85 51.03 45.88
68. CAMILLERI, Ava 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:06.57 221 40.62 47.23 50.06 48.66
69. SCOREY, Jade 10 Aquahub 3:06.81 220 44.28 48.57 48.14 45.82
70. AGIUS, Francesca 11 Southwaves Swimming Club3:07.09 219 41.69 49.51 49.37 46.52
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COOP Services 32nd Easter International Swim Meet 2025
Gzira, 23 - 26/4/2025

Event 501, Women, 200m Freestyle, Prelim, Open

Rank Age Time Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

71. BORG MERCIECA, Elena 10 Neptunes WPSC 3:08.09 215 42.37 51.30 49.00 45.42
ZAHRA, Emma Marie 11 Sliema ASC 3:08.09 215 41.72 49.79 49.32 47.26

73. SEYCHELL, Ena 11 Southwaves Swimming Club3:08.58 214 39.75 49.38 50.14 49.31
74. CAMILLERI, Evie 11 Aquahub 3:09.45 211 40.76 50.89 51.21 46.59
75. BEZZINA, Francesca 11 Aquahub 3:09.99 209 42.39 49.31 51.46 46.83
76. KITIC, Luna 10 Sliema ASC 3:10.21 208 43.14 50.07 50.15 46.85
77. GALEA, Ella 12 SW Elite 3:10.49 207 41.04 46.92
78. GRECH, Martina 15 Southwaves Swimming Club3:13.22 199 42.42 49.86 51.39 49.55
79. BARDI, Alyssa Leda 14 Neptunes WPSC 3:19.79 180 44.94 52.04 53.04 49.77
80. XUEREB, Anah 11 Neptunes WPSC 3:23.91 169 45.99 52.61 54.36 50.95
81. CAMILLERI GERMAN, N. 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:25.00 166 42.71 52.85
82. ZAMMIT, Leah 11 Neptunes WPSC 3:25.72 165 45.84 53.22 55.10 51.56
83. BORG SAYDON, Rachael 12 Exiles SC 3:26.11 164 44.61 52.36
84. YILMAZ, Hazel 10 Aquahub 3:27.08 161 47.19 54.13 55.60 50.16
85. DRAGO, Giulia 15 Neptunes WPSC 3:27.31 161 44.82 53.39 55.69 53.41
86. BONELLO, Lara 15 Neptunes WPSC 3:31.08 152 45.78 54.23 56.92 54.15
87. MALLIA, Kimberly 12 Neptunes WPSC 3:32.67 149 47.33 50.88
88. CUTAJAR, Charmaine 41 Sliema ASC 3:35.86 142 47.56 54.47 57.99 55.84
89. ZAMMIT GENOVESE, M. 11 Neptunes WPSC 3:49.07 119 49.40 59.49 1:02.48 57.70
90. KOYUNCU, Samyie 12 Aquahub 4:06.55 95 46.82 1:04.91 1:07.80 1:07.02


